#### 502106460 10/25/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Polytouch Medical Ltd.	05/04/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Covidien Group S.A.R.L.
Street Address:	3b Boulevard Prince Henri
City:	Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-17234

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13659952

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2038212183

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-492-5000

Email: Patents.Surgical@Covidien.com

Correspondent Name: Covidien LP

Address Line 1: 555 Long Wharf Drive

Address Line 2: Mailstop 8 N-1, Legal Department Address Line 4: **NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H-US-03197CIPCON(203-8446 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Ferguson

Total Attachments: 3 source=Poly-Cov#page1.tif source=Poly-Cov#page2.tif source=Poly-Cov#page3.tif

502106460

REEL: 029188 FRAME: 0370

**PATENT** 

# Attorney Docket No. POLY-004/01US

**PATENT** 

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [ ] U.S. Patent
By: [ ] Inventor(s) or [X] Present Owner

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

	PolyTouch Medical Ltd.
(Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(es) who own the invention)	
(If assignment is by person or was recorded	entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this in PTO add the following)
Recorded onJanuary 27, 2	<u>.011</u>
Reel: <u>025706</u>	
Frame: 0529	<del></del>
hereby sells, assigns and tran	sfers to
ASSIGNEE:	Covidien Group S.à r.l. (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)  3b Boulevard Prince Henri
	Address
	L-17234 Luxembourg
	Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg
	Nationality
{00177885 v1}	(Assignment of Invention [16-3] name 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 029188 FRAME: 0371

and the successors, assigns and legal representat	ives of the ASSIGNEE
---	----------------------

(complete one of the following)

[X] the en	tire right, title and interest
an und posses	livided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial ssions
n and to a	ny and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ROLLING AND INSERTING A PROSTEHTIC  PATCH INTO A BODY CAVITY  (Title of invention)
and which	is found in
(a) [] (b) [] (c) [X (d) [X (e) [] (f) [] (g) [X	U.S. patent application executed on U.S. application Serial No. 12/889,774 filed on September 24, 2010.  U.S. provisional application No. 61/300,455 filed on February 2, 2010.  U.S. Patent No. issued Filed on A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
ASSIGNO made or e	OR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be ntered into which would conflict with this assignment;
pertinent famay be knoor proceed representa and enforce	OR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as own and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation ding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal atives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue as each application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which accessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

{00177885 v1}

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-- page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 029188 FRAME: 0372

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set han	d and seal this	(Date of signing).
WARNING:	Date of signing must be the <b>same as</b> th was checked above.	e date of execution of the	application if item (a)
Polytouch Me 514243914		Dated	
If ASSIGNOR	is a legal entity complete the following info	ormation	
	$\frac{\rho_{V}}{\text{Type or print the name}}$ authorized to sign on be	) of the above person ehalf of ASSIGNOR	
	<u>Divector</u>		
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.			
	[ ] Notarization or Lega	alization Page Added.	
WITNESS:	A. or Evintense		
Signature: Date:	May 4, 2011		
Location:	Caesarea, Israel		
ACCEPTED:			
Covidien Group S.à.r.			
Ву:	Michelangelo Stefan		
Title:	Michelangero George General Manager		
		/ Agai grammat of I m row	tion[16 2] mage 2
(00177885 v1) of 3)		(Assignment of Inver	ntion [16-3] page 3

**RECORDED: 10/25/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 029188 FRAME: 0373